Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Transvision, Inc.	Name: H. Douglas Russell
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>3773 Boy Scout Camp Road</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>April 5. 2005</u> ✓ Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name	City: <u>Kannapolis</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>28081</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other     Other     Other     This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(S) 6,304,703 6,618,528 6,571,043 6,618,529 6,396,985 6,418,267 tached? Yes √No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Name:Susan E. Nagel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$240.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 435 Broad Street	
Suite 210	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sewickley,	8. Payment Information
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15143</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 412-749-0500	
Fax Number: <u>412-749-0505</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: nagellaw@aol.com	Authorized User Name
	1992 September 28, 2005
Signature	
Susan E. Nagel Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and documents:
	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (5/1) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	HEET			
S To the Director of the U.S. Pat⊾ 1025000 Preas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: H. Douglas Russell			
5				
Transvision, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s)	3773 Boy Scout Camp Road			
XX Assignment Merger	City: Kannapolis			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 28081			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,304,703 6,618,528			
	6,571,043 6,618,529 6,396,985 6,418,267			
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes XXNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <sup>6</sup>			
Name: Susan E. Nagel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_240.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Church Address: 425 Broad Street	XX Enclosed			
Street Address: <u>435 Broad Street</u> Suite 210	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: <u>Sewickley</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: PA Zip: 15143				
Phone Number: 412-749-0500	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 412-749-0505	- Authorized User Name			
Email Address: <u>Nagellaw@aol.com</u>				
9. Signature:	4/14/05 2			
04/18/2005 DBYRNE 00000041 6304703 Signature	Date			
Susan E. Nagel	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	silicer, and comments, and coordinates (			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I. Evan Wimer of Trans	vision, Inc., hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	
Micro-Display Driven Tiled Electro-Optic	Display Apparatus
No. 6,418,267 , dated July 9, 2002	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas,H. Douglas Russell	
Mana Dull Tra	
of MegaPull, Inc.	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
3773 Boy Scout Camp Road	
	n Carolina
Kannanlois North	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars ( $\$1$ ,	.00 ), the receipt whereof is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by	. 0.0 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent af by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent af by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made.	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made.	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have the sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>	00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and, 20 $05$
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made.	00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and, 20 $05$
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>	00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and, 20 $05$
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>	00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and, 20 $05$
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have the sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>	00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and, 20 $05$ ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>	00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and, 20 $05$ ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have the sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>	00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ves and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and, 20 $05$
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>	.00
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars ( $\$1$ , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have the sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylvan	.00
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have to sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylvan State of Managaman	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , 20 05 , 20 05
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$1. acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I. the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylvan State of <u>Manual</u> SS: County of <u>Manual</u> SS:	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , 20 05 
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatir for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylvan State of <u>Managana</u> County of <u>Bandana</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Kana</u>	(00), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and $20 \frac{05}{}$ , $20 \frac{05}{}$ , $15090$ (Signature)
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatir for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylvan County of <u>Ulbaftana</u> <u>S8</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>XamMana</u>	(00), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and $20 \frac{05}{}$ , $20 \frac{05}{}$ , $15090$ (Signature)
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> , acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent at by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatir for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have I sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylvan State of <u>Managana</u> County of <u>Bandana</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Kana</u>	00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed wes and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and $20 \frac{05}{}$ .

This form-offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

-

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Evan Wimer of Trans	svision, Inc, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement	in
Tiled Fiber Optic Display Apparatus	
No. 6,618,529 ,dated September 9, 200	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, H. Douglas Russell	
of MegaPull, Inc.	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
3773 Boy Scout Camp Road	
City of Kannaplois, and State of Nort	h Carolina
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	.00 ), the receipt whereof is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$_1$	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofOnedollars ( $\$^1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by	• 00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made.	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made.	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made.	$.00$ ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , $20 \frac{05}{20}$ ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> <u>day of April</u>	$.00$ ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , $20 \frac{05}{20}$ ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> <u>day of April</u>	$.00$ ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , $20 \frac{05}{20}$ ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> <u>day of April</u>	$.00$ ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , $20 \frac{05}{20}$ ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> <u>day of April</u>	$.00$ ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , $20 \frac{05}{20}$ ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> <u>day of</u> <u>April</u>	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and 
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars ( $\$1$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and , $20 \frac{05}{2}$ ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylva	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and 
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylva State of <u>Mamada</u>	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and 
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylva State of <u>Agguagage</u> State of <u>State of Maguagage</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>County of</u> <u>Agrin</u>	.00 ), the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and 
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylva State of <u>Auguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguagua</u>	$\frac{.00}{.00}$ , the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and $, 20 \frac{05}{}$ , nia 15090 (Signature)
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representat for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylva State of <u>Aprill</u> State of <u>State of</u> SS Before me personally appeared said <u>Van Wan</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	$\frac{.00}{.00}$ , the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, assign and transfer foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed ives and assigns, to the full end of the term been held by me had this assignment and $, 20 \frac{05}{}$ , nia 15090 (Signature)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

. . .

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Evan Wimer of Transvis	sion, Inc., hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Optical Display Apparatus	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No. 6,618,528 ,daled September 9, 2003	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas,H. Douglas Russell	
ofMegaPull, Inc.	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3773 Boy Scout Camp Road	
City of Kannaplois, and State of North C	arolina
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
	), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by thes	e presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores	
	salu, the same to be new and onjoyou
by the said assignce for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	
by the said assignce for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made.	and assigns, to the full end of the term a held by me had this assignment and
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made.	and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and , 20 05
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this5thday ofApril	and assigns, to the full end of the term a held by me had this assignment and , 20 05
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this	and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and , 20 05
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this	and assigns, to the full end of the term a held by me had this assignment and 20 05
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylvania	and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and , 20 05
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylvania at <u>State of Manual</u> State of <u>Manual</u> County of <u>Reading</u> \$8	and assigns, to the full end of the term a held by me had this assignment and 
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway, Wexford, Pennsylvania</u> State of <u>Manual</u> County of <u>Illianana</u> SS Before me personally appeared said <u>Kan Manual</u>	and assigns, to the full end of the term a held by me had this assignment and 20 05
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u> at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , Wexford, Pennsylvania State of <u>Manual</u> County of <u>New Manual</u>	and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and 

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

# PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0656

.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I,	
No6,396,985, datedMay 28, 2002 owner of said patent, and, Whereas,H. Douglas Russell	; and whereas, I am now the sole
ofMegaPull, Inc	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3773 Boy Scout Camp Road	
City of Kannaplois, and State of North	Carolina
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$1 - acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by sunto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent affective by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	hese presents do sell, assign and transfer oresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed res and assigns, to the full end of the term
sale not been made. Executed this 5th day ofApril	, 20 05
at <u>12330</u> Perry Highway, Wexford, Pennsylvar	nia 15090
State of DMMANIA	(Signature)
County of <u>Alban (Aug.</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>CVAN WMAN</u>	~1
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of	<u>Dauje Marson)</u>
Seal	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

• •

-· .

- -

-----

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
	vision, Inc, hereinafter
eferred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	Large Screen Fiber
Optic Display With High Fiber Density And M	Method For Its Rapid
Assembly	
No. 6,571,043 , dated May 27, 2003	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, H. Douglas Russell	
of MegaPull, Inc.	
nereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3773 Boy Scout Camp Road	
City of Kannaplois, and State of North	Carolina
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars ( $\$1.6$	0.0 ), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by th	nese presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afo	resaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative	es and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	een held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>	, 20 <sup>05</sup> ,
at <u>12330 Perry Highway, Wexford, Pennsylvan</u>	ia 15090
	-
$\left( \right)$	3
	(Signature)
State of LONMOLPNANIA X	
County of (11/1/1/1/1/) SS:	
County of <u>Illean (Internet)</u> SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Evan Wimer</u>	-// .
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\sqrt{2}$ of $\sqrt{2}$ , $20$ , $\sqrt{5}$ .	Malana
	<u>I MILLUMOR</u>
Seal	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

. . .

**RECORDED: 04/14/2005** 

р.6

	<u></u>		Sam	ple Form (former PT	D/SB/41) (05-01
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	г 		Doo	ket Number (opi	ional)
Vhereas,I,Evan Wimer			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inc. , r	
eferred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent	for an improv	ement in _			
Tiled Fiber Optic Display Appar	ratus	<del></del>	<b></b>		
		0001			
lo. 6,304,703 , dated Octol	<u>oer 16,</u>	2001	; and v	vhereas, I am no	w the sole
wner of said patent, and,	داام				
Whereas, H. Douglas Russ	<u>ett</u>	<u></u>			
of MegaPull, Inc.					
······································					
nereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing addre 3773 Boy Scout Camp Road	ISS İS				
City of <u>Kannaplois</u> , and S	tate of	North	Caroli	na	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofOne	dolk	ars ( <b>\$<u>1    </u>0</b>	0	), the receipt	whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideratio	in, I, the pater	ntee, by the	ese presents	s do sell, assign :	and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in an					
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for					
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as t	he same woul	d have be	en held by m	ne had this assig	nment and
sale not been made.	. Apri	1		. 0.5	
Executed this <u>5th</u> day of	of <u>Apri</u>	<u> </u>	, 20	<u></u>	•
at 12330 Perry Highway, Wexford	- Ponne	vlvani	a 150'	90	
at <u>12330 Perry Highway</u> , wexibit	A, FCIIID	<u>y round</u>			··
				~	
		$\searrow$			•
Λη		0		(Signature)	
State of MMMANSA)		·.		(~-8)	
County of alland SS?	- 1				
Before me personally appeared said <u><i>KOM</i></u>	MIN	دو	5		
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free	act and deed	I this $\mathcal{H}$	2_dav		
of <u>Split</u> 20 <u>5</u> .		6	PDn	, CM	tonan.
Seal		-	- eacts	(Notary Public)	
			- 6		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.